REGULAR PUBLIC MEETING August 28, 2023
BOARD OF EDUCATION
Ridgewood, New Jersey

Monday, August 28, 2023
Education Center

ADDENDUM

E. FINANCE Mr. Schwarz

ii. Approval: Student Price List with Pomptonian Food Service for the 2023-2024 School
Year
The Ridgewood Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of
Schools, approves the student price list as per revised Attachment J for the 2023-2024
school year.



Attachment J

RECOMMENDED PRICES

Pomptonian works closely with the district to develop a pricing
structure that balances the district’s need to run an economically
efficient cafeteria with the desire to offer an exceptional value

to the student body. Pomptonian makes certain that the pricing
strategy is in conformance with State requirements. We also
carefully examine the prices for a la carte items (those that are not
part of the reimbursable meal) to ensure that these prices are in
line with what students are paying off campus.

The Board of Education has final authority over the products
offered in the cafeterias, as well as the pricing of these items.
Pomptonian can help to assess the financial impact of any
proposed changes that the district may consider.

o
POMPTONIAN

Ridgewood - Proposal Exhibits 14-21 FOOD SERVICE




LUNCH

BREAKFAST

ENTREE:

SANDWICHES:

SALADS:

SOUP/BREADS:

SIDES:

BREAKFAST A LA CARTE:
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Ridgewood School District
High School

Student Lunch
Featured Favorite Lunch
Organic Lunch

Reduced Price Lunch
Lunch Meals include: Entrée selection (protein/grain), fruit, vegetable, and an 8 oz. milk

Student Breakfast
Student Premium Breakfast
Reduced Price Breakfast

Breakfast Meals include: Breakfast Entrée, fruit/fruit juice, and an 8 oz. milk

Student Lunch Entrée Only

Featured Favorite Lunch Entrée Only

International Theme Bar Lunch as a Complete Meal or a la Carte
Pizza Parlor Pizza, plain

Pizza Parlor Pizza w/Topping

Mozzarella Sticks (5)

Fresh Quarter-Pound Burgers

All Natural Chicken Tenders

Grilled Fresh Chicken Breast Sandwich

Boar's Head Deli Sandwich or Wrap as a Complete Meal or a la Carte
Peanut Butter & Jelly, small

Extra 1 oz portion

Pasta (Semolina, Whole Wheat, Tricolor) w/Choice of Sauce

Salad Lunch as a Complete Meal or a la Carte
Salad Bar (per oz.)

Dressing Packet, extra

Individual Garden Salad Bowl

Soup Cup, 8 oz.

Soup Bowl, 12 oz.

Soup, 16 oz.

Plain Bagel

Bagel w/Butter (2 butter chips)
Bagel w/Cream Cheese

Extra Cream Cheese

Extra Condiment Cup

Fresh Whole Fruit

French Fries/Potato Tots, 4 oz.
Steamed Vegetable

Specialty Vegetable

Cereal Bowl w/Milk

Breakfast Sandwich w/Egg and Cheese
Breakfast Sandwich w/Egg Cheese and Meat
Breakfast Selections

Hot Tea any Size

Coffee or Tea, 12 oz.

Coffee or Tea, 16 oz.

Starbucks Coffee

Ridgewood - Proposal Exhibits 14-22

Attachment J

2023-2024

$6.00
$6.00-7.00
$7.00
$0.50

$4.50
$5.50
$0.50

$6.00
$6.00-7.00
$6.50-7.50
$2.75
$4.00
$4.25
$6.00
$6.00
$6.00

$6.00
$2.50
$1.25
$6.00

$6.00
$0.60
$0.90
$3.50

$3.00
$3.50
$4.50
$2.00
$2.25
$2.85
$0.95
$0.75

$1.50
$2.25
$2.00
$3.00

$3.00
$4.50
$5.50
$4.50-5.50
$2.45
$2.25
$2.60
$2.85




SNACKS A LA CARTE:

ICE CREAM:

BEVERAGE:
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Ridgewood School District

High School
Iced Coffee, 16 oz.
Iced Latte 12 oz.

Freshly Baked Cookie, small
Cheese Stick

Welch'’s Fruit Snacks

Quaker Chewy Granola Bar
Nutrigrain Bar

Jello/Pudding

Baked Snacks/Chips, small

Baked Snacks/Chips, large
Specialty Chips

Individual Snack Varieties
Granola Bar 2 Pack

Granola Nut Bar

Yogurt, 6 oz.

Hot Jumbo Pretzel

Vegetable Crudite w/ Dip, 12 oz.
Gluten Free Brownie

Celebration Cookie

Black & White Cookie
Homemade Gourmet Muffin

Kind Bar

Protein Bar

Fresh Fruit Cup or Melon Cup, Seasonal, 16 oz.
Fresh Berry Cup

Fresh Fruit & Yogurt Parfait, 12 oz.
Hummus w/Pretzels, Sabra
Tortilla Chips & Salsa Cup (Vegan)

Assorted Ice Cream

Ice Cream, Hand-Scooped
Haagan Daz Ice Cream, small
Haagan Daz Ice Cream, large

Milk, 8 oz. plastic bottle

Organic Milk

Individual Soy or Almond Milk - Vegan
Nesquik

Juice, 4 oz.

Bottled Water, 10 oz.

Bottled Water, 16.9 oz.

Bottled Water, 20 oz.

Diet Beverage Can (Carbonated or Non-Carbonated)
Snapple Canned Juice

Canned Beverage, 12 oz.

Gatorade, 12 oz.

CORE Water

Snapple Bottle, 16 oz.

Vitamin Water, 20 oz.

Arizona Bottled Beverage 16 oz.

Gold Peak Tea

ICE Beverage 17 oz.

Arnold Palmer Iced Tea 16 oz.
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$3.75
$4.25

$0.95
$1.00
$1.25
$1.25
$1.75
$1.50
$1.75
$2.25
$2.50
$1.25-3.25
$1.75
$2.50
$2.25
$2.25
$2.25
$2.75
$3.25
$3.25
$2.85
$3.75
$3.75
$3.50
$4.25
$4.25
$4.25
$4.25

$1.75-3.25
$3.75
$3.25
$3.75

$1.25
$2.75
$2.75
$3.75
$1.00
$1.25
$1.50
$2.25
$1.75
$2.00
$2.00
$2.35
$2.75
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
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Ridgewood School District
High School

Minute Maid Lemonade
Kick Start

Blender Fruit Drinks 12 oz.
Simply or Tropicana Juice
Dunkin Iced Coffee

Prime Hydration

Naked Juice

CORE Shake
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$3.00
$3.00
$3.25
$3.50
$4.25
$4.50
$4.75
$4.75




LUNCH

BREAKFAST

ENTREE:

SANDWICHES:

SALADS:

SOUP/BREADS:

SIDES:

BREAKFAST A LA CARTE:

SNACKS A LA CARTE:

BEVERAGE:
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Ridgewood School District
Middle School

Student Lunch

Featured Favorite Lunch
Gluten-Free Lunch
Organic Lunch

Reduced Price Lunch
Faculty Lunch

Faculty Featured Favorite
Lunch Meals include: Entrée selection (protein/grain), fruit, vegetable, and an 8 oz. milk

Student Breakfast
Student Premium Breakfast

Breakfast Meals include: Breakfast Entrée, fruit/fruit juice, and an 8 oz. milk

Student Lunch Entrée Only
Pizza Parlor Pizza, plain

Boar's Head Deli Sandwich or Wrap as a Complete Meal or a la Carte
Salad Lunch as a Complete Meal or a la Carte

Soup Cup, 8 oz.

Soup Bowl, 12 oz.

Bagel w/Butter (2 butter chips)
Bagel w/Cream Cheese

Extra Cream Cheese

Fresh Whole Fruit

Cereal Bowl w/Milk
Coffee, 10 oz. (Faculty)

Freshly Baked Cookie, small

Baked Snacks/Chips, large

Specialty Chips

Vegetable Crudite w/ Dip, 12 oz.

Fresh Fruit Cup or Melon Cup, Seasonal, 16 oz.
Fresh Fruit & Yogurt Parfait, 12 oz.

Milk, 8 oz. plastic bottle
Bottled Water, 16.9 oz.
Canned Beverage, 12 oz.
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$4.75
$5.75
$5.75-6.75
$7.00
$0.50
$5.50
$6.00

$4.50
$5.50

$4.25
$2.75

$5.75

$5.75

$3.00
$3.50
$2.25
$2.85
$0.95

$1.50

$2.75
$1.95

$0.95
$1.75
$2.50
$2.25
$3.50
$4.25

$1.25
$1.50
$2.00




LUNCH

ENTREE:

SNACKS A LA CARTE:

BEVERAGE:

Page1of 1

Ridgewood School District
Elementary School

Student Lunch

Featured Favorite Lunch
Gluten-Free Lunch
Organic Lunch

Reduced Price Lunch
Lunch Meals include: Entrée selection (protein/grain), fruit, vegetable, and an 8 oz. milk

Pizza Parlor Pizza, plain

Freshly Baked Cookie, small
Baked Snacks/Chips, small
Baked Snacks/Chips, large

Milk, 8 oz. plastic bottle
Bottled Water, 10 oz.
Organic Milk
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$4.75
$5.75
$5.75-6.75
$7.00
$0.50

$2.75

$0.95
$1.75
$2.25

$1.25
$1.25
$2.75






