BOARD OF EDUCATIONRidgewood, New Jersey

Monday, August 28, 2023 Education Center

ADDENDUM

E. FINANCE Mr. Schwarz

ii. Approval: Student Price List with Pomptonian Food Service for the 2023-2024 School Year

The Ridgewood Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, approves the student price list as per **revised Attachment J** for the 2023-2024 school year.



Pomptonian works closely with the district to develop a pricing structure that balances the district's need to run an economically efficient cafeteria with the desire to offer an exceptional value to the student body. Pomptonian makes certain that the pricing strategy is in conformance with State requirements. We also carefully examine the prices for a la carte items (those that are not part of the reimbursable meal) to ensure that these prices are in line with what students are paying off campus.

The Board of Education has final authority over the products offered in the cafeterias, as well as the pricing of these items. Pomptonian can help to assess the financial impact of any proposed changes that the district may consider.



		Attachment J
	Ridgewood School District	2023-2024
	High School	
LUNCH	Student Lunch	\$6.00
	Featured Favorite Lunch	\$6.00-7.00
	Organic Lunch	\$7.00
	Reduced Price Lunch	\$0.50
DDE AVEACT	Lunch Meals include: Entrée selection (protein/grain), fruit, vegetable, and an 8 oz. milk	4
BREAKFAST	Student Breakfast Student Premium Breakfast	\$4.50
	Reduced Price Breakfast	\$5.50
	Breakfast Meals include: Breakfast Entrée, fruit/fruit juice, and an 8 oz. milk	\$0.50
ENTRÉE:	s. caryast mean manaet. S. caryast Emaley, nary, are junes, and an o our mine	
ENTREE:	Student Lunch Entrée Only	\$6.00
	Featured Favorite Lunch Entrée Only	\$6.00-7.00
	International Theme Bar Lunch as a Complete Meal or a la Carte	\$6.50-7.50 \$6.50-7.50
	Pizza Parlor Pizza, plain	\$6.50-7.50 \$2.75
	Pizza Parlor Pizza, plani Pizza Parlor Pizza w/Topping	\$4.00
	Mozzarella Sticks (5)	\$4.25
	Fresh Quarter-Pound Burgers	\$4.23 \$6.00
	All Natural Chicken Tenders	\$6.00
	Grilled Fresh Chicken Breast Sandwich	\$6.00
CANDWICHEC	office fresh effects sunawich	Ç0.00
SANDWICHES:	Boar's Head Deli Sandwich or Wrap as a Complete Meal or a la Carte	\$6.00
	Peanut Butter & Jelly, small	\$2.50
	Extra 1 oz portion	\$1.25
	Pasta (Semolina, Whole Wheat, Tricolor) w/Choice of Sauce	\$6.00
SALADS:		,
SALADS.	Salad Lunch as a Complete Meal or a la Carte	\$6.00
	Salad Bar (per oz.)	\$0.60
	Dressing Packet, extra	\$0.90
	Individual Garden Salad Bowl	\$3.50
SOUP/BREADS:		
SOUP/BREADS.	Soup Cup, 8 oz.	\$3.00
	Soup Bowl, 12 oz.	\$3.50
	Soup, 16 oz.	\$4.50
	Plain Bagel	\$2.00
	Bagel w/Butter (2 butter chips)	\$2.25
	Bagel w/Cream Cheese	\$2.85
	Extra Cream Cheese	\$0.95
	Extra Condiment Cup	\$0.75
SIDES:		
	Fresh Whole Fruit	\$1.50
	French Fries/Potato Tots, 4 oz.	\$2.25
	Steamed Vegetable	\$2.00
	Specialty Vegetable	\$3.00
BREAKFAST A LA CARTE:		
	Cereal Bowl w/Milk	\$3.00
	Breakfast Sandwich w/Egg and Cheese	\$4.50
	Breakfast Sandwich w/Egg Cheese and Meat	\$5.50
	Breakfast Selections	\$4.50-5.50
	Hot Tea any Size	\$2.45
	Coffee or Tea, 12 oz.	\$2.25
	Coffee or Tea, 16 oz.	\$2.60
POMPTONEAN Draw	Starbucks Coffee	\$2.85
POMPTONIAN FOOD SERVIRINGEWOOD - Prop	DOSAI EXNIDITS 14-22	

		Attachment J
	Ridgewood School District	2023-2024
	High School	
	Iced Coffee, 16 oz.	\$3.75
	Iced Latte 12 oz.	\$4.25
SNACKS A LA CARTE:		
	Freshly Baked Cookie, small	\$0.95
	Cheese Stick	\$1.00
	Welch's Fruit Snacks	\$1.25
	Quaker Chewy Granola Bar	\$1.25
	Nutrigrain Bar Jello/Pudding	\$1.75 \$1.50
	Baked Snacks/Chips, small	\$1.75
	Baked Snacks/Chips, large	\$2.25
	Specialty Chips	\$2.50
	Individual Snack Varieties	\$1.25-3.25
	Granola Bar 2 Pack	\$1.75
	Granola Nut Bar	\$2.50
	Yogurt, 6 oz.	\$2.25
	Hot Jumbo Pretzel	\$2.25
	Vegetable Crudite w/ Dip, 12 oz.	\$2.25
	Gluten Free Brownie	\$2.75
	Celebration Cookie	\$3.25
	Black & White Cookie	\$3.25
	Homemade Gourmet Muffin	\$2.85
	Kind Bar	\$3.75
	Protein Bar	\$3.75
	Fresh Fruit Cup or Melon Cup, Seasonal, 16 oz.	\$3.50
	Fresh Berry Cup	\$4.25
	Fresh Fruit & Yogurt Parfait, 12 oz.	\$4.25
	Hummus w/Pretzels, Sabra	\$4.25
	Tortilla Chips & Salsa Cup (Vegan)	\$4.25
CE CREAM:		
	Assorted Ice Cream	\$1.75-3.25
	Ice Cream, Hand-Scooped	\$3.75
	Haagan Daz Ice Cream, small	\$3.25
	Haagan Daz Ice Cream, large	\$3.75
BEVERAGE:		
	Milk, 8 oz. plastic bottle	\$1.25
	Organic Milk	\$2.75
	Individual Soy or Almond Milk - Vegan	\$2.75
	Nesquik	\$3.75
	Juice, 4 oz.	\$1.00
	Bottled Water, 10 oz.	\$1.25
	Bottled Water, 16.9 oz.	\$1.50
	Bottled Water, 20 oz.	\$2.25
	Diet Beverage Can (Carbonated or Non-Carbonated)	\$1.75
	Snapple Canned Juice	\$2.00
	Canned Beverage, 12 oz.	\$2.00
	Gatorade, 12 oz.	\$2.35
	CORE Water	\$2.75
	Snapple Bottle, 16 oz.	\$3.00
	Vitamin Water, 20 oz.	\$3.00
	Arizona Bottled Beverage 16 oz.	\$3.00
	Gold Peak Tea	\$3.00
	ICE Beverage 17 oz. Arnold Palmer Iced Tea 16 oz.	\$3.00 \$3.00

Ridgewood School District High School	Attachment J 2023-2024
Minute Maid Lemonade	\$3.00
Kick Start	\$3.00
Blender Fruit Drinks 12 oz.	\$3.25
Simply or Tropicana Juice	\$3.50
Dunkin Iced Coffee	\$4.25
Prime Hydration	\$4.50
Naked Juice	\$4.75
CORE Shake	\$4.75

	Didgowood School District	Attachment J	
	Ridgewood School District	2023-2024	
	Middle School		
LUNCH	Student Lunch	\$4.75	
	Featured Favorite Lunch	\$5.75	
	Gluten-Free Lunch	\$5.75-6.75	
	Organic Lunch	\$7.00	
	Reduced Price Lunch	\$0.50	
	Faculty Lunch	\$5.50	
	Faculty Featured Favorite	\$6.00	
	Lunch Meals include: Entrée selection (protein/grain), fruit, vegetable, and an 8 oz. milk		
BREAKFAST	Student Breakfast	\$4.50	
	Student Premium Breakfast	\$5.50	
	Breakfast Meals include: Breakfast Entrée, fruit/fruit juice, and an 8 oz. milk		
ENTRÉE:	Student Lunch Fetuá o Only	¢4.31	
	Student Lunch Entrée Only	\$4.25	
	Pizza Parlor Pizza, plain	\$2.75	
SANDWICHES:	Poorls Hood Doli Sandwich or Wran as a Complete Mool or a la Carte	¢E 71	
	Boar's Head Deli Sandwich or Wrap as a Complete Meal or a la Carte	\$5.75	
SALADS:	Calad Lunch as a Canadata Maral and Is Canta	ćc 71	
	Salad Lunch as a Complete Meal or a la Carte	\$5.75	
SOUP/BREADS:		4	
	Soup Cup, 8 oz.	\$3.00	
	Soup Bowl, 12 oz.	\$3.50	
	Bagel w/Butter (2 butter chips)	\$2.25	
	Bagel w/Cream Cheese	\$2.85	
	Extra Cream Cheese	\$0.95	
SIDES:		1	
	Fresh Whole Fruit	\$1.50	
BREAKFAST A LA CARTE:			
	Cereal Bowl w/Milk	\$2.75	
	Coffee, 10 oz. (Faculty)	\$1.95	
SNACKS A LA CARTE:			
	Freshly Baked Cookie, small	\$0.95	
	Baked Snacks/Chips, large	\$1.75	
	Specialty Chips	\$2.50	
	Vegetable Crudite w/ Dip, 12 oz.	\$2.25	
	Fresh Fruit Cup or Melon Cup, Seasonal, 16 oz.	\$3.50	
	Fresh Fruit & Yogurt Parfait, 12 oz.	\$4.25	
BEVERAGE:			
	Milk, 8 oz. plastic bottle	\$1.25	
	Bottled Water, 16.9 oz.	\$1.50	
	Canned Beverage, 12 oz.	\$2.00	

	Ridgewood School District Elementary School	Attachment J 2023-2024
LUNCH	Student Lunch	\$4.75
	Featured Favorite Lunch	\$5.75
	Gluten-Free Lunch	\$5.75-6.75
	Organic Lunch	\$7.00
	Reduced Price Lunch Lunch Meals include: Entrée selection (protein/grain), fruit, vegetable, and an 8 oz. milk	\$0.50
ENTRÉE:		
	Pizza Parlor Pizza, plain	\$2.75
SNACKS A LA CARTE:		
	Freshly Baked Cookie, small	\$0.95
	Baked Snacks/Chips, small	\$1.75
	Baked Snacks/Chips, large	\$2.25
BEVERAGE:		
	Milk, 8 oz. plastic bottle	\$1.25
	Bottled Water, 10 oz.	\$1.25
	Organic Milk	\$2.75